RANGE

A-1

B-12
B-14

D-29

F-4

F-10
F-11
F-12
F-17
F-18

G-3

G-4
G-4A
G-5
G-6

G-7

G-8
G-9
G-10
G-10A

DESCRIPTION
Pistol/Shotgun Range (10 Tgt)

Pistol/Shotgun Range (10 Tgt)

Assault Fortified Position (2 Bunkers)

Indoor Small Bore Range (8 Tgt) (LAV Bn)

Skeet Range

Rifle/Pistol/Shotgun Range (50 R.Tgt/16 P.Tgt)
Rifle/Pistol Range (45 R.Tgt/15P.Tgt)

Surface-To-Air Missile Range

Field Firing Range (FT/SQD)
Field Firing Range

Fire Control Range (FT/SQD)
MP Pistol Range (PMO)

HAND GRENADE RANGE (5 Pits)
Search & Traverse MG (16 Tgt)
Rifle/Pistol Range (15 Tgt)
Assault Range (24 Tgt) (PLT)
Dry Net Training

Night Field Firing/Arty SubCal Range (1Z Tgt)

Infantry Weapons Range

Demolitions Range (2D CEB)

EOD Disposal Site
Tank/LAV/Anti-armor Range (No MANE)
Tank/LAV Crew Combat Firing Course
(Only Tanks/LAV So. Hwy 172)

Tank/LAV Gunnery Range (Stationary)

M203 Grenade Launcher Range
SMAW/LAAW Range

Impact Area

EOD Cisposal Site

N

Yi
N

=

KZKKKZKK z Z

z

KKKZ2Z

KKZ2Z

OPERATOR

(1)

(BSS)
(1)
(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)

(1)

(2)
(2)

(1)

KNOWN INTERFERENCE
Water Traffic

BC East of Gridline 74
BC/BD (Reg EOD Sweep after
M73 use)

None

DB/TLZ SPARROW

Water Traffic/Air Traffic
Water Traffic/Air Traffic

Water Traffic/Air Traffic

F-4/F-5 (900M LOA)

None (Reg EOD Sweep after M73
Use (2400M LOA)

F-2/F-5 if MANE (900M LOA)
F-2 (No MANE)

None

F-12 (No MANE)

F-18 (Arty SubCal)
F-9/F-10 (900M LOA)

None

F-11/F-12 (No MANE)

G-8/G-9/0P-2/0P-3/

Lyman Rd. When Firing TOW

Low Aircraft/Blast Focus

Low Aircraft/Blast Focus

Water Traffic/Air Traffic/G-6
G-4A/G-5/GP 15,18,19,20/Freeman
Ldg/Hwy 172 /Water & Air Traffic/
G-10 East of GL 93

Water Traffic/Air Traffic

(No MANE)

None (No MANE)

None (No MANE)

Tank Trail West of G-3/G-6/Acft
Same as G-10
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AUTHORIZED FIRING
.22/.38/.45/Shotgun

.22/ .38/ .45/Shotgun
M16 Blanks/M60 Blanks/SAW/Blanks/M73 LAAW/% DML

.22/9mm/ .38/ .45/SubCal Using .22/.223/5.56
Shotgun

.22/9mm/ .38/ .45/M16/Shotgun
.22/9mm/ .38/ .45/M16

Redeye/Stinger /Hawk

9mm/.38/.45/M16 /Shotgun
9mm/.38/.45/M16/M60 /Shotgun/SAW/M73 LAAW/% DML

9mm/.38/.45/M16 /Shotgun/SAW
.22/9mm/.38/.45/M16/ 30/30/M40Al /Shotgun
Hand Grenade
9mm/.38/.45/M16 /M60 /Shotgun/SAW
.22/9mm/ .38/ .45/M16/Shotgun
M16/M60/M40A1 /SAW/*% DML

None

M16/14.5mm Arty SubCal/SAW

9mm/.38/.45/M16 /M60 /SAW/MK19/M203 /SMAW/M72 LAAW
M73 LAAW/60 & 81lmm/Dragon/TOW/% DML

DML up to 50 1b/M68BAl linear rocket

DML up to 500 1b

M16/M60/.50 Cal/Dragon/TOW/105mm Tank/25mm cannon
M60/.50 Cal/7.62mm COAX MG/25mm cannon/105mm Tank/
TOW/60 & 81lmm Illum

M60/.50 Cal/7.62mm COAX MG/25mm cannon/105mm Tank
105mm Direct/155mm Direct/8 in. Direct/60 & 8lmm Illum
M203/40mm

M72 LAAW/M73 LAAW/SMAW

All Indirect Fire/CAS (L) up to 250 lb TNT Equiv.

Only EOD Personnel



K-211
K-212
K-301
K-302
K-303

K-304
K-305

K-306
K-309
K-315
K-317
K-319
K-321
K-322
K-323
K-325
K-326
K-402
K-405
K-406A
K-406B
K-407
K-408

NOTE:
-5

BT-3
N-1

DESCRIPTION

Rifle/Pistol Range (16 Tgt)
Demolitions Range

Tank Gunnery SubCal Range

Impact Area
EOD Disposal Site

MK19/M203Grenade Launcher Range
Infiltration Course (32 Pits)
SMAW/LAAW Firing Range
Battlesight & Field Firing Range
Basic Technique of Mortar Fire

Helo Door Gunnery Range
Infantry Wbapons Range

Bivouac Area :

Machine Gun Range (Firing on the move)
Combat Field Firing (12 Tgt) (Night Firing)
Close Combat Range (12 Tgt)

Field Firing Range

Transition Range (8 Tgt)

Moving Realistic Target Range (1 Tgt)
M203 Grenade Launcher Range

LAAW Firing Range

EOD Disposal Site

Fire and Movement Range

Hand Grenade Range

Battlesight Range

Demolitions Range/Claymore Mines
Individual Quick Reaction Range

Close Combat Range
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KNOWN INTERFERENCE

Traps Bay/TLZ Bluebird/IC
Water Traffic/Low Aircraft

Water Traffic/Air Traffic

Aircraft
Same as K-2

Aircraft/K-402 (No MANE)

(MANE w/in CRS only)

None (NO MANE)

None (NO MANE)

K-304 (NO MANE PAST 80m No Fire
Zone)

K-303/K-305 (NO MANE/F1t Down
Range)

K-304 (NO MANE Past 80m NFZ)

None

(NO MANE Past 80m NFZ)

(NO MANE)

None (Lateral transition only)
None (NO MANE)

None (NO MANE)

None (NO MANE)

None (NO MANE)

None (NO MANE)

Water Traffic/Low Aircraft
K-407 (LOA 400m)

None

K-406B (NO MANE)
K-406A/K-407
K-402/K-406B/K-408

K-407

See SOP for Range Closures during K-305 Special Demonstration

Combat Maneuver Range (32 Tgt)
Impact Area

Y (2)

N

Troop Mvmnt-LA/LB/MD/ME/MF
Water & Air Traffic/Firing from
G-5, 6 and G-7

DUDS

AUTHORIZED FIRING

.22/9mm/ .38/ .45/M16 /Shotgun
DML up to 50 1b/M68Al Linear Rocket

SubCal using .22/.223/5.56mm (Brewster)

All indirect fire/CAS (L) up to 250 1lb TNT Equiv.
Only EOD Personnel

MK19/M203/40mm

MG Simul/M16 Blanks/M60 Blanks/% DML
SMAW/M72 LAAW/M73 LAAW/60 & 81mm Illum
M16

M16/M60/SAW/M40A1 /% DML/60 & 81mm/M203

M60 (Helos Only)

9mm/.38/.45/M16 /M60 /SAW/MK19/M203 /SMAW/M72 LAAW/
M73 LAAW/60 & 81mm/Dragon/% DML

None

M16/M60 /Shotgun/SAW/60 & 8lmm Illum/M73 SubCal
9mm/ .38/ .45/M16 /Shotgun/M40Al

Smm/ .38/ .45/M16 /Shotgun/M40Al
9mm/.38/.45/M16 /M60 /Shotgun/M40A1 /60 & 8lmm Illum
9mm/ .38/.45/M16/shotgun/M40A1 /60 & 81lmm Illum
9mm/ .38/ .45/Shotgun/M16

M203/40mm

M72 LAAW/M73 LAAW

DML up to 50 lb/Testing of Small Arms Ammo
M16/M60/ % DML/SAW

Hand Grenades

Smm/.38/.45/M16 /Shotgun

DML up to 5 1b/M-18 Claymore
Smm/.38/.45/M16/Shotgun

9mm/.38/.45/M16 /Shotgur:

9mm/.38/.45/M16/M60 /SAW/Shotgun
Direct Fire/Indirect Fire/CAS (L) up to
250 1bs TNT Equiv.




